

04-09-2003



102413608

Atty. Docket No.: 10400-000028/US

Page 1 of 1

SHEET (		4	.1	1 1	ľ
---------	--	---	----	-----	---

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
JONAS SVENNBERG	Name: TAC AB			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO	Address: Jagershillgatan 18, 213 75 Malmo, Sweden			
3. Nature of conveyance:	,			
	City: State: ZIP:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Postal Code:			
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO			
Execution Date: 1/14/03				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
29/173,552				
Additional numbers attac	hed? TYES NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account,</li></ul>			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910				
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page			
	if paying by deposit account)			
.DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature April 4, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)				

04/09/2003 GTON11

00000002 29173552

01 FI :8021

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, Jonas Svennberg

of S:t Pauli Kyrkogata 15 A, 211 49 Malmö, Sweden

have invented a new and useful DESIGN for A CONTROL UNIT

for which application for DESIGN Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made

AND WHEREAS, TAC AB

of Jägershillgatan 18, 213 75 Malmö, Sweden

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the DESIGN Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said TAC AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States DESIGN Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 14 January 2003

filed under Serial No on	2 January 2003
and all United States DESIGN Letters Patent which continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest be	
Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said	TAC AB
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representative Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as t this assignment and sale had not been made;	
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any fur lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above nan any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisio amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or o AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissaid TAC AB	ned application or in the preparation and prosecution of mal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
Signed this day of January	20 03
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR(S):
al Male Value	San & d
	Jonas Svennberg

PATENT REEL: 013919 FRAME: 0703